業務轉讓頒告

根據香港法例第 49 章《業務轉讓 (債權人保障)條例》第 4 及第 5 條之 規定

茲 通 知 , SMARTRAC TECHNOLOGY HONG KONG LIMITED,其註冊地址為香港九龍旺角廣東道 998 號協成行旺角中心13 樓 B 室 (「出讓人」),以 SMARTRAC TECHNOLOGY HONG KONG 的名義在香港九龍旺角廣東道 998 號協成行旺角中心13 樓 B 室從事 RFID 應答器於任何行業、產品及應用的開發,製造,營銷和銷售(「該業務」),已同意根據並受限於 SMARTRAC N.V. 與 Avery Dennison Corporation 之間簽署日期為 2019 年11 月 19 日的協議的約束(「該協議」),將該業務與作為正營運中的事業,包含若干與業務相關相關的資產和負債轉,讓予艾利丹尼森智能標簽香港有限公司,其註冊地址為皇后大道東183 號合和中心 54 樓(「承讓人」)。

該轉讓預計將於(i)該協議項下所有條件得以滿足或獲豁免的公曆月的最後一個營業日(或如無條件日發生於少於該公曆月最後一個營業日之前十(10)個營業日之內,則延長至下一個公歷月的最後一個營業日);或(ii)2020年2月28日(「交割日」)完成,以較後者為準。

承讓人擬在香港九龍旺角廣東道 998 號協成行 旺角中心 13 樓 B 室以艾利丹尼森智能標簽香港 的名義繼續經營該業務。承讓人應從交割日起 承擔並於到期時解除該業務的所有債務,負債 和支出。

茲通告,除非自本通告公佈日之後的一(1)個月屆滿前有人提起法律程序,否則承讓人就出讓人因經營該業務所引致的一切債務和義務的責任(如有)將於該一(1)個月屆滿時憑藉《業務轉讓(債權人保障)條例》終止。

日期:2020年1月10日

SMARTRAC TECHNOLOGY HONG KONG LIMITED 出讓人

> 艾利丹尼森智能標簽香港有限公司 *承讓人*

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF BUSINESS

In pursuance of sections 4 and 5 of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance (Cap. 49)

NOTICE is hereby given that SMARTRAC TECHNOLOGY HONG KONG LIMITED whose registered office is at Room B. 13/F.. OfficePlus @ Mong Kok, 998 Canton Road, Mong Kok, Kowloon (the "Transferor") carrying on the business of developing, manufacturing, marketing and selling of RFID transponders for use in any industries, products and applications (the "Business") under the name "SMARTRAC TECHNOLOGY HONG KONG" at Room B, 13/F., OfficePlus @ Mong Kok. 998 Canton Road, Mong Kok, Kowloon has agreed, pursuant and subject to an agreement dated 19 November 2019 between SMARTRAC N.V. and Avery Dennison Corporation (the "Agreement"), to transfer the Business as a going concern, including in particular certain assets and liabilities relating to the Business to AVERY DENNISON INTELLIGENT LABELS HONG KONG LIMITED whose registered office is at Level 54. Hopewell Centre, 183 Oueen's Road East, Hong Kong (the "Transferee").

It is intended that completion of the transfer will take place on the later of (i) the last business day of the calendar month in which all the conditions under the Agreement have been satisfied or waived (or if the unconditional date falls less than 10 business days before the last business day of that calendar month, on the last business day of the following calendar month); and (ii) 28 February 2020 (the "Closing Date").

The Transferee intends to carry on the Business at Room B, 13/F., OfficePlus @ Mong Kok, 998 Canton Road, Mong Kok, Kowloon under the name "AVERY DENNISON INTELLIGENT LABELS HONG KONG". With effect from the Closing Date, the Transferee shall assume and discharge when due any and all debts, liabilities and outgoings of the Business.

Notice is hereby given that at the expiration of one (1) month after the date of the last publication of this notice, the liability of the Transferee (if any) for all the debts and obligations arising out of the carrying on of the Business by the Transferor shall cease by virtue

of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance unless proceedings are instituted prior to such expiration.

Dated the 10th day of January 2020

SMARTRAC TECHNOLOGY HONG KONG LIMITED Transferor

> AVERY DENNISON INTELLIGENT LABELS HONG KONG LIMITED Transferee

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF BUSINESS

In pursuance of Sections 4 and 5 of the Transfer of Business (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance (Chapter 49 of the laws of Hong Kong)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that GGT GREENGRAN LIMITED (the "Transferor") a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong, whose registered office is situated at Unit 3, 26 Cheung Fu Street, Cheung Sha, New Territories, Hong Kong, carrying on a business in technology licensing and project services in respect of granulation technology (the "Business") under the name GREENGRAN LIMITED (and former name Nopdopsop Limited) at Unit 3, 26 Cheung Fu Street, Cheung Sha, New Territories, Hong Kong, has agreed to sell and transfer the Business, including the underlying assets and goodwill. to GREEN GRANULATION LIMITED (the "Transferee"), a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong, whose registered office is situated at Unit 20. 1/F. Office Block Two, 96 Siena Avenue. Discovery Bay North, Hong Kong.

The transfer is intended to take place on 1 January 2020 (the "Transfer Date").

The Transferee intends to carry on the Business at Unit 20, 1/F, Office Block Two, 96 Siena Avenue, Discovery Bay North, Hong Kong under the name GREEN GRANULATION LIMITED after the Transfer Date.

NOTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of one (1) month after the date of the last

publication of this notice, the liability of the Transferee for all the debts and obligations arising out of the carrying on of the Business by the Transferor shall cease by virtue of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance unless proceedings are instituted prior to such expiration.

Dated the 27th day of December 2019.

GGT GREENGRAN LIMITED Unit 3, 26 Cheung Fu Street, Cheung Sha, New Territories, Hong Kong Transferor

GREEN GRANULATION LIMITED
Unit 20, 1/F, Office Block Two,
96 Siena Avenue, Discovery Bay North,
Hong Kong
Transferee

尖沙嘴浸信會法團條例 (第1073章)

現依據《尖沙嘴浸信會法團條例》第10條的規定公布,下列人士已在二零二零年一月一日舉行的周年大會上獲選為二零二零年尖沙嘴浸信會產業信託委員會成員:

劉又軒先生	 土.	席
鄧錫偉先生	 副主	席
陳維德先生	 秘	書
盧偉生先生	 司	庫
徐麗娟女士		
陳而堅先生		
連達傑牧師		

二零二零年一月二日

601 - +T 4- 11

TSIMSHATSUI BAPTIST CHURCH INCORPORATION ORDINANCE (CHAPTER 1073)

Pursuant to Section 10 of the Tsimshatsui Baptist Church Incorporation Ordinance, it is hereby notified that the following persons were elected to be Members of the Board of Trustees of the Tsimshatsui Baptist Church for the year 2020 at the Annual General Meeting held on 1 January 2020:—

Mr. LAU Man-HinChairman			
(劉文軒先生)			
Mr. TANG Sek-WaiVice-chairman			
(鄧錫偉先生)			
Mr. CHAN Wai-Tak Secretary			
(陳維德先生)			
Mr. LO Wai-Sang Treasurer			
(盧偉生先生)			
Ms. TSUI Lai-Kuen (徐麗娟女士)			
Mr. CHAN Yi-Kin (陳而堅先生)			
Rev. LIN Tat-Kit (連達傑牧師)			

2nd January 2020